
Meeting of the
Egglescliffe Area Residents Association (EARA)

Management Committee
Monday 4th June 2018, 7.00pm
The Pot and Glass Public House.
Agenda

	1.
	Welcome


	2.
	Apologies for absence – Kathie Hatfield


	3.
	Minutes of the previous meeting - Accuracy and matters arising (Previously circulated)


	4.
	Local Events
· Memphis Suns acoustic blues and rock night – Saturday 16th June 2018
· Egglescliffe Summer Fete – Sunday 8th July 2017 (1.30pm to 5.30pm) Requirement for support
· John Archer (magician) – Saturday 24th November 2018
· Any other future events


	5.
	Egglescliffe Parish Hall Association updates – Brian Robinson


	6.
	Egglescliffe volunteers gardening section – Richard Crouch


	7.
	Financial update – Tim Stokeld 


	8. 
	Stoney Bank and Heritage Trail
· Recent meeting with Keith Matthews

· Estimated cost of work

· EARA contribution to the work



	9.
	Egglescliffe Renovation Group Update


	10.


	Any other business


	11.
	Date of next Management Committee meeting – Monday 2nd July 2018



	
	


EARA Committee Meetings for 2018/19
All EARA committee meetings will take place at The Pot and Glass

Public House, Church Road, Egglescliffe from 7pm, 

unless directed otherwise.

Monday 6th August 2018

Monday 3rd September 2018

Monday 1st October 2018

Monday 5th November 2018

Monday 3rd December 2018

Monday 7th January 2019

Monday 4th February 2019

Monday 4th March 2019

Monday 1st April 2019

Monday 13th May 2019

Monday 3rd June 2019


